
I

2

3

A

5

o

7

8

a

10

ll
1.2

I --t

14

t)

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

ZJ

24

25

zo

27

28

to

WIIEREIIS,

WHEREIIS,

WHEREIIS,

WIIEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOIIONO O'ODIIII}I I,EGISIATTVE COUNCII
(Approving Fiscal Year 2016 Sells District Administratior Budget Amendment No. 3)

RESOI,UTION NO. A6:382

pursuant to Article IX, Section 7 of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham

Nation,

No district council shall expend district funds except pursuant to brdg€ts

authorized under resolutions ofthe district council and approved by the Toholo

o'odham Council. The managemelt of these funds shall be only by a treasurer

or other authorized oflicer of the district council who has furnished a surety

bond satisfactory to the treastrrer of the Tohono O'odham Nation, and all

expenditures ofthese funds shall be by checks signed by such treasurer or other

authorized oflicer and the chairman or vice chairman ofthe district council.

; and

Tohono O'odham Legislativc Council did pass Resolution No. l5-3t3 approving

the budgets submitted for Fiscal Year 2015 for Sells District Administration and

it's communities; and

seUs District Administration does identify the need for additional funding in

certain line items to cover costs incurring for the rest offrscal year 2016; and

sells District Administration has prepared and acquired approval of the

attached budget amendm€nt No. 3 and it's iustifications with Sells District

Council Resolution No, SD-6t-15, anal

seUs District Administration amendment No. 3 increases and decreases

personnel and operational line items and movcs around a total amount of

$47,0O0.00; and

the Btrdget and Finance Comrrrittee has reviewed Fiscal year 2016 SeUs District

Administratio[ lllnendment No. 3 and recommends its approval.

NOw, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approyes

Fiscal Year 2016 Sells District Administration Budget llmendment No. 3, moving

around a total amornt of$47,000.00, as attached.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this amendment does not alf€ct the approved overall Fiscal

Year 2016 Sells District budgeted amount of$l,6l5,Ell.l3, and



I

2

J

5

6
7

8

l0
il
t2
l-)
l4

5

6
7

8
l9
20
2l
'22

z)
,14

25
26
27
'28

?-9

l0
JI
... t
3l
.14
35
36

38
39
40
'+l

+-)
,+4

45
46
47
48
49
50

RESOLUTION NO. IG3t2
(Approvlng Flscal Year 2016 Sells Dlstrlct Adminlstratlon Budget llmendment No. 3)
Page 2 oft

BE IT FINIiILY RESOLVED that the lohono O'odham Legislatlve Council hereby authorizes thc

Sells Dlstrict Chai4rerson and any deslgnated Distrlct Ollicial to expend and

adminlster the budget as attached, provided that any moditications or
amendments alfectlng the funds or fundlng levels of the budget shall bc

slbmitt€d for prior approval by the lohono O'odham Legislative Council.

Ihe foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll on the 02ND
day of ALIG!.ISL 2lllt6 at a meetlng at which a quorum was present with a vote of 3,021.4 FoR; -o-
AGAINST; :lL Nor vorING; and I03l nBsENT, pursuant to the powers vested ln the council by
Article vI, Sectlon f(Oe)and{3) of the Constitutlon ofthe Tohono o'odham Nadon, adoptcd by
the Tohono o'odham Natlon on ranuary lt, l9t6; and approved by the actlng Deputy Assistant
secretary - hdlan alfairs (operatlons) on March 6, r9s6, pursuant to sectlon 16 of the act of
Iune 18, r934 (4t Stat.9t4).

Evonne Wllson, f, eglslative Secretary<- 4..-. +J day of Ulllkltllt r ,zoro

Said Resolutlon was submlged for approval
O'odham Nation on the I dayof _

r of the C_lralrman of the Tohono
2016 at 6:ft o'clock, 6-, .m.,

the

pursuant to the provlsions of Section S of of the Constltutlon and wlll become
elfective upon his approval or upon hrs failure tJeither approve or disapprove it withln 4g
hours of submlttal.

oo'



RBSOf,UTTON NO. r6-ta2
(Approving Flscal Year 2Ol6 Sells District Adrninictration Budg€t llnend,rrent No. 3)
Page 3 of3

I I DISAPPROVED
f errnovnn o,.*e 7 a^y"r 4rr/ ,zors

at frfC o'cro"n / .^./
I
2
5
4
5
6
7
I
9

10
1l
12
l3
14
15
l6
17
18
t9
20
21
22
z)
aA

25
26
27
28
29
30
Jt
)z
-]J
34
35
36
)t
38

40
4l
42
43
44
45
4r)
47
48
49
50
5l
52
53

EXCEEDED 48 HO

EDWARDD.

to tlre Leglslative secretary on t ne /0 any of

,zors,at/O/3 o,crock, & .m.

TOHONO O'ODEAM NATION

Returned

Evonne Wilson, f, egislative Secretary



Rf,SOI,UTION NO. T6-382

ACTION: APPROVING FISCAI, YEAR 2016 SELLS DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION BUDGET ITMENDMENT NO. 3

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN BARBARA IIAVIER SECOND: COUNCILMAN ARTHUR WILSON
DATE: AUGUST 02,2016

DISIRICT IECISLIIIVE REPRESENIATIVES
#oF

VOTf,S FOR AGIUNST
NOT

VOTING ABSENI

BABOQUIVARI
t62.2

I, FRANCES MICUEL
(Roberta E. Harvey)

2. VERNON l. SMtrH
(Gloria Zazueta)

It3.60

It3.60

x

x

CHUXUT XUT
332.1

I. EIIIEL GARCIA
(Marlakay K, Henry)

2. BILI,MAN I,OPEZ
(Patricia Vicenti)

r66.05

165.O5

x

x

GU ACHI
265.0

l.IIMOrr [.IoAQUIN
(Louis L. Iohnson)

2. LOREITA LEWIS
( )

r32.50

132.50

x

x

GU VO
250,6

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Dalas Lewis)

2. P/IMEUT ANGEILI,
OelleryAntone, Sr.)

125.30

r2s.30

x

x

IIICXIwlTN
205.a

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Shirley Molina)

2. SIINDRA ORTEGA
( )

102.90

102.90

x

x

PISINEMO
219.9

I. CHESTER ANIONE
()

2. MONICA K. MORGAN
,

r09.95

r09.95

x

x

x

SAN LUCT

226,5

I . DIANA MANUEL
( ,

2.IANAMONTANA
(Gloria BaEirez)

113.25

It3.25

x

x

SIIN XAVIER
22E,6

I. DANIEL I,.A. PRESION IIT

2. RACIIEAM[SON-SrONEn
lloliyia Villegas-Liston)

rl*.3

114.3

x

x

SCIIUKTOAX
It0.5

l. aNTrroNY I. FRA"N'CTSCO lR.()
2. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ

Oohn Fendenheim)

90.3

90.3

x

x x

sf,[[s
513.t

I.ITRIIIUR WIISON
(Beverly Rivas)

2. BARBARA IIAVIER
( ,

256.75

256,75

x

x

SIF OIDAX
231.6

I. f,UCINDA AILEN
(Nicholaslose)

2. MARY I,OPEZ
( )

ll5.t0

115.80

x

x x

toTAI t,o21,4 3,O21.4 -0- -0- l03I


